UNOFFICIAL COPY
L

Doc#: 1302219095 Fee: $48.25
Karen A, Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/22/2013 02:04 PM Pg: 1015

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bank of America, N.A.

Doc Retcntion — GFS #970150
MO1-800-05-11

800 Market Streat, 8th Floor
St. Louis, MO F53101-2510

THIS DOCUMENT PREFARED BY:

Bank of America, N.A.

Commercial Credit Fulfillmen: 2/ Cperations
Aittn: Christopher Broyles

MAE-535-02-09

1075 Main Street, 2™ Fioor

Waltham, MA 02451

Phone: 1 (781) 788-2155

(Space Above This Line For Recorder's Use)

MODIFICATION ACAZSMENT
{Mortgage)

This Modification Agreement (Mortgage) ("Modification Agrzemant") is made as of December 15,
2012, by THX Ronnie, LLC, an Minois limited liability company ("Mertoauoor) and LaSalle Bank National
Association, now known as Bank of America, N.A., a national banking asseciation ("Mortgagee™).

Factual Background

A. Mortgagor executed a certain Mortgage (the "Mortgage”) for the benefit of Morigagee, dated
December 15, 2005, and recorded on January 3, 2006, as Instrument Number (LE2uZarn20! Official
Records of Cook County, State of lllincis. The Mortgage encumbers the real property deszribed in Exhibit
“A” attached hereto and incorporated herein.

B. Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the Mortgage as set forth betow.
Agreement
Therefore, Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the S
Mortgage. Mortgagee is sometimes referred to herein as "Lender” and Mortgagor is sometimes referred P
to herein as "Grantor”.

- -

Ilinois Modification Agreement (Mortgage) — THX Ronnie, LLC
Ref #1001095446

;4150




1302218095 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

'2. The Indebtedness secured by the Mortgage has changed or has been modified. Accordingly,
the definition of “Note” in the Mortgage is hereby modified to read as follows in its entirety:

Note. The word "Note" means that certain Promissory Note dated December 15, 2005, in the
original principal amount of Three Hundred Sixty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars {$360,000.00)
from Grantor to Lender (the “Note”), as amended by (i) a certain Loan Modification Agreement
dated December 15, 2010 (the “Loan Modification Agreement No. 17}, further amended by (ii)
a certain Loan Modification Agreement dated December 27, 2011 (the “Loan Modification
Agreement No. 2), and further amended by (iii) a certain Loan Modification Agreement dated
December 15, 2012 (the "Loan Modification Agreement No. 37), together with interest at
Lenders Prime Rate plus 3.000 percentage points as defined in the Loan Modification
Agreement No. 1, and all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of,
consolidations of, and substitutions for the Note. The maturity date of the Note is June 6,
2013, except as may be accelerated pursuant to the terms of the Note, the Related
Douiinents, or hereof; provided, that to the extent that the maturity date is extended, amended
or mudied from time to time under the Note or any refated document, the maturity date
hereunaershail also be so extended, amended or modified, but in no circumstances wilt this
Morigage sccrre the Indebtedness beyond 20 years from the maturity date set forth above
unless this Mortgace is moditfied to reflect a new maturity date.

3. Except as provided in this-Modification Agreement, the terms of the Mortgage remain in full
force and effect.

4. Notwithstanding anything to the corirary contained herein, in no way shall the addition of the
maturity dates and interest rates to the Morigage adversely affect the priority or validity of the Mortgage,
and the parties hereto agree that said additionzi teims shall be effective as of the original date of the
Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Mortyzgec have executed this Modification Agreement
as of the date first above written.

Mortgagor:

THX Ronnie, LLC 2 9
By:

Les P. Q'Hara, Mana,{;(j

Mortgagee:

zerica,-N.A. ,ZI E 2

Mastarzon gallo way  SFFee”

—2.

llinois Modification Agreement (Mortgage) — THX Ronnie, LLC
Ret #1001095446




1302218095 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
: =
COUNTY OF (" 130 & )

/
l, m,/ﬂ W , a notary public in and for said County, in the State

aforesaid, do hereby ce%yél)al Les P. O'Hara, personally known to me to be the Manager of THX

Ronnie, LLC, an lllinois limited liability company, and personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknoviedced that as such Manager and acting in that capacity, he signed and delivered the said
instrument a5 1he free and voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand znd official seal this {ZP ZA_ day of % 20_/ 3.
4
By: )7 LAY ;Z?/ECM’J {

Notary Public 7 .
{ OFFICIAL SEAL
(/ Ne _,,Z,* o/ NANCY AYKROID
Notary Public - State of Hliinois
My Commission Expires Nov 22, 2014

Commission expires:

—3-

Hlinois Modification Agreement (Mortgage) — THX Ronnig, LLC
Ref #1001095446




1302218095 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgment

(Representative Capacity)
State of Missouri )

) 8S:
Countyof = Gtlouis )

On this L5 dayof Jan udrig 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for said

County and State, persorially appeared A5 3o to me personally known, who being
GAN owdy

duly sworn (or affirmed), did say ina‘ said individual is the officer of Bank of America, a

Corporation, and that said instrumentvas signed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of

its officer, and said person acknowledged instrument to be the free act and deed of said officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto setry hand and affixed my seal, the day

and year last above written.

C‘/gwﬂ@

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: A“L?uﬁ‘{' \Z Zolt

JOEL F. COLL#S
Notary Public - Notary o<
State of Missouri
Commissioned for St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: Aug. 12, 2018
12618253




1302218095 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”
Street Address of Property: 975 Rohlwing Road, Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

PIN: 02234010150000
Legal Description

J Property located in Gook, IL

i The South 101.0 feet of the East 215.64 feet of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast
1/4 of Section 23, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,
llinois.

AND BEING he same property conveyed to THX Ronnie, LLC from Phoenix Bond & Indemnity Company,
a corporation by Srecial Warranty Deed dated December 15, 2005 and recorded January 03, 2006 in
Instrument No. 060024£019.

I Tax Parcel No. 02234070153000

- 5--

ltingis Modification Agreement (Mortgage) — THX Ronnie, LLC
Ref #1001095446




